WHEREAS, $25,000 will cover cost of turnouts as follows: $1,543.82 for coats and $1,078.89 for pants plus an 

allowance for shipping, 

THEREFORE, the Girdwood Board of Supervisors supports the purchase of 9 sets of turnouts at a cost not to 

exceed $25,000 (TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) from the GFR 406 Capital Account.  

PASSED AND APPROVED by a vote of 5 to 0 this 18th day of July 2022. 

Guy Wade       

GBOS Fire Department Chair